WHEREAS, the Georgia Municipal Association’s (“GMA”) Employee Benefits Services 

Life Insurance Fund created a Health and Wellness Grant to support the City’s commitment to 

facilitating positive change in the workplace by going the extra mile for employee wellness; and  

WHEREAS, GMA is making FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 

ZERO CENTS ($5,500.00) grant available to the City towards this effort; and   

WHEREAS, GMA has paid to the City 50% of the awarded grant and will distribute the 

remainder in February or March 2026; and 

WHEREAS, the City seeks approval to accept grant funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY